➢ Capital-intensive model

➢ High interest rate / credit risk sensitivity

➢ Unattractive earnings mix

FINANCIALS

➢ Stated EPS growth: +14%2 3YCAGR

➢ Recurring EPS growth: +9%2 3YCAGR

➢ Yield: 30% cumulative cash yield with low

execution risk

➢ ROTE: from 14% to 17%

➢ ~14% CET1, best in class K generation

(+280bps p.a.)

➢ Potential multiple rerating

➢ EPS: double digit dilutive also due to

dissynergies

➢ Yield: no enhancement vs. MB stand alone,

DPS dilution including dissynergies, high

execution risk

➢ Strong dependence on DTA usage

➢ Sustainable ROTE/ CET1 and pay-out to be

verified, due to risks to franchise resilience,

NII/CoR headwinds in current macro (SMEs),

legal/fiscal issues (on MPS balance sheet)

INDUSTRIALS

MEDIOBANCA SHAREHOLDER VIEW

Closing remarks  Section 3

Q&A

MEDIOBANCA

“ONE BRAND – ONE CULTURE”

Strategic plan rolling to FY28

Milan, 27 June 2025

AGENDA

Annexes

1. Group key projections

2. Macro scenario

3. ESG targets

4. Digital agenda

5. Glossary

51

GROUP FINANCIALS SUMMARY

Financial projections based on current regulatory requirements and Group scope of consolidation

Group Target June25E June28E 3Y

CAGR

Revenues (€bn) 3.7 4.4 +6%

EPS (€) >1.6 2.12 +9%1

ROTE 14% 17%2 +3pp

RORWA 2.9% 3.5%2 +60bps

CET1 ratio 15% 14% -1pp

Tier 1 capital 15% 15.5% +50bps

Total capital 18% 17.5% -50bps

TFAs (€bn) >110 143 +9%

RWA (€bn) 46 50 +3%

Divisional Target June25E June28E 3Y

CAGR

Revenues (€bn)

Wealth Management 1.0 1.2 +8%

Corp. & Inv. Banking 0.9 1.0 +4%

Consumer Finance 1.3 1.5 +5%

RORWA (%)

Wealth Management 4.0% 5.2% +120bps

Corp. & Inv. Banking 1.9% 2.1% +20bps

Consumer Finance 2.9% 2.9% flat

1) 3Y CAGR, including treasury shares cancellation
2) FY28E stated: net profit at €1.9bn, EPS at €2.4, ROTE ~20%, RoRWA 4.0% - FY28E recurring: net profit at €1.7bn, EPS at €2.1, ROTE at 17%,

RoRWA 3.5%. Real estate project in Monaco, included in HF segment, excluded in recurring figures. ROTE: TBV calculated as
shareholders’ equity (including Group stated profit of the period) less intangible assets, less AT1 component.

Group key projections Annex

Remuneration3

Dividend: 100% ordinary cash pay-out